This specification and all information contained herein is the confidential and exclusive property of
BrassCraft Manufacturing Company and shall not be disclosed to others without the written consent
of BrassCraft. This specification must be returned to BrassCraft if requested.
400.335 B1/B2/B3 SPP Braided Faucet Connector - Compression Inlet REV 10.25      © 2025 BrassCraft Manufacturing Company
   P
ro
d
u

BrassCraft Manufacturing Company and shall not be disclosed to others without the written consent
of BrassCraft. This specification must be returned to BrassCraft if requested.
400.335 B1/B2/B3 SPP Braided Faucet Connector - Compression Inlet REV 10.25      © 2025 BrassCraft Manufacturing Company
   P
ro
d
u
ct Su
b
m
ittal Fo
rm
B1-**A/B2-**A/B3-**A Speedi Plumb® PLUS Braided Faucet
Connector - Compression Inlet
Part Listing:
 B1-12A F  3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 12" Length
 B1-16A F  3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 16" Length
 B1-20A F  3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 20" Length
 B1-20A P8 3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 20" Length, Bagged, 8-pack
 B1-20AU D 3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 20" Length Connector with 1/2" OD Compression
and 1/2" Iron Pipe Valve Adaptors, and Washers, Carded
 B1-20AMB F 3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 20" Length, Matte Black Finish
 B1-24A F  3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 24" Length
 B1-30A F 3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 30" Length
 B1-30AMB F 3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 30" Length, Matte Black Finish
 B1-36A F 3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 36" Length
 B1-48A F  3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 48" Length
 B1-60A F  3/8" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 60" Length
 B2-12A F  7/16" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 12" Length
 B2-20A F 7/16" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 20" Length
 B3-12A F  1/2" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 12" Length
 B3-16A F  1/2" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 16" Length
 B3-20A F  1/2" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 20" Length
 B3-30A F 1/2" Compression x 1/2" FIP* x 30" Length
*1/2" FIP also fits 7/16" rubber slip nut
Listings & Certifications:
▪ IAPMO listed to ASME A112.18.6 / CSA B125.6
▪ IAPMO listed to NSF/ANSI 372 for Low-Lead Compliance